U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 RE 101906921 2001 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-28-01 Chaun-gi CHOI, Young-rag DO, Joon-bae LEE and Chang-won PARK Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 2. SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon-city, Kyungki-do Korea Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment Merger <u>X</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): November 27, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: November 27, 2001 (a) The title is: FUNCTIONAL FILM HAVING OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES (b) This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). __/___, filed _____ , issued Patent No(s). (b) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Our Docket: 1568.1030 STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) 7. **Enclosed** X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 9. copy is a true copy of the original document. 11/29/2001 BSAYASI1 00000053 09994623 40.00 OF 03 FC:581 November 28, 2001 Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> PATENT REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0300

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

3814 1000

Summing SDI Co. 11d. of \$75. Sh	In-dong, Puldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Brp of Korea
(hereinalter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and line (Title of Invention)	oby ucknowledged, the undersigned ASSIONOK hereby salls, assigns and trunsform to rost to the Invention entitled
FUNCTIONAL FILM HAVING	OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
	And/or for which application for Louise Patent of the United States wa
executed un even date horowith or, if not so executed, a	was: and in which application to betters taught or the curied states of
(A) executed on	[Insert dute of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Any registered anorney of STAAS & NAI-SEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Wushington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby anthorized to
Serial No:	
20131 NO	insert in (b) the specified duta, when known
and to said application and all Louers Patent(s) of the C	inited States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal,
nd to said application and all Leners Patent(s) of the Unbellints, reissue or reexamination application based that installing may extensions thereof (collectively, here the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by an its which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirated in the proparation and proceeding, and in any litted acts to include but not be limited to executing all process to include but not be limited to executing all.	Onited States grunted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, hereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Lotters Patent(s) may be granted sinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). A ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a little or expedient, for securing, juninalising and enforcing protection for said inventionication(s) and the Issuance of said Letters Futent(s), in any interference, recisate, gation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, supers, including apparate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths.
and to said application and all Louers Patent(s) of the Cabelliute, reissue or resxumination application based that including any extensions thereof (collectivaly, here The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by an acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired and the proparation and proceeding, and in any littlements to include but not be Umbed to executing all provolding sworn testimony, and obtaining and products	Onited States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, hereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted sinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). A ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a little or expedient, for securing, junintaining and enforcing protection for said inventionication(s) and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, recisate, gation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, supers, including apparate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths.
and to said application and all Louers Patent(s) of the Cabsillate, reissue or reexamination application based and installing any extensions thereof (collectively, here The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by an icts which the ASSIGNOR may deem necessary, desirancluding in the proparation and proceeding, and in any litted to executing all perceeding sworn testimony, and obtaining and products in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertyped name & Signature of Inventor(s)	inited States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, hereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Lowers Patent(s) may be granted sinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). If ASSIGNED and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNED, to do a lible or expedient, for excuring, justicationg and enforcing protection for said inventionality and the isauance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, relation pation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, supers, including acquirate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful naths, and evidence.
and to said application and all Louers Patent(s) of the Unbelliute, reissue or rescumination application based that including any extensions thereof (collectively, here The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by an icis which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired and in the proparation and proceeding, and in any little acts to include but not be limited to executing all peroviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and products in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	inited States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, hereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted sinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). If ASSIGNED, for securing, junintaining and enforcing protection for said invention blication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, gation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, supers, including acquirate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful naths, ag evidence. Inter(c) has (have) affired his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
und to said application and all Louers Patent(s) of the Unbettitute, reissue or reexamination application based that installing any extensions thereof (collectively, here the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by an icts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire necluding in the proparation and prosecution of said appearantmention, or public use proceeding, and in any litter to include but not be limited to executing all providing sworn teatimony, and obtaining and products in witness whereof the undersigned investigated and Cayped Name & Signature of Inventor(s) Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished Caunglished	Inited States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, hereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted sinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). If ASSIGNED and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNED, to do a little or expedient, for securing, junintaining and enforcing protection for said inventional plants in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reisaue, gation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, appers, including acquirate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful naths, ag evidence. Inter(c) has (have) affirm his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

RECORDED: 11/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0301